Edgar Invitational

Varsity Boys
Team Results

Team type: sty Boys

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Loyal/Greenwood 66 6
2 Westfield 77 7
3 Mosinee 94 6
4 Owen-Withee 96 5
5 Pittsville 111 6
6 Neillsville 133 6
7 Edgar 136 7
8 Columbus Catholic 148 5
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Edgar Invitational

Varsity Boys

Overall Results :  Varsity Boys  Male

September 26, 2023

Team Team
Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 948  Connor Genteman Loyal/Greenwood 00:17:33 1 1 5:39 min/m
2 6  Colton Paczkowski Owen-Withee 00:17:53 1 2 5:46 min/m
3 24 Ezra Fiala Pittsville 00:18:05 1 3 5:50 min/m
4 2 Mason Gay Owen-Withee 00:18:25 2 4 5:56 min/m
5 946  Bryce Deegan Loyal/Greenwood 00:18:41 2 5 6:01 min/m
6 891  Cade Koch Edgar 00:18:58 1 6 6:07 min/m
7 68  Justus McNiel Westfield 00:19:04 1 7 6:09 min/m
8 987  Will Drinka Neillsville 00:19:08 1 8 6:10 min/m
9 959  Chase Pemble Mosinee 00:19:28 1 9 6:17 min/m
10 69  Hunter Peschel Westfield 00:19:39 2 10 6:20 min/m
11 883  Elijah Wolf Columbus Catholic 00:19:56 1 11 6:25 min/m
12 955  Jack Hohenstein Mosinee 00:20:00 2 12 6:27 min/m
13 950  Lucas Nielsen Loyal/Greenwood 00:20:01 3 13 6:27 min/m
14 67  Boyan Krastev Westfield 00:20:03 3 14 6:28 min/m
15 989  Hunter Schultz Neillsville 00:20:03 2 15 6:28 min/m
16 895  Dillan Sondelski Edgar 00:20:18 2 16 6:33 min/m
17 23  Nate Esser Pittsville 00:20:49 2 17 6:42 min/m
18 4 Quinn Hatlestad Owen-Withee 00:20:51 3 18 6:43 min/m
19 947  Cody Eckes Loyal/Greenwood 00:21:08 4 19 6:49 min/m
20 956  Nate Kohnert Mosinee 00:21:16 3 20 6:51 min/m
21 63  Matthew Alcorta Westfield 00:21:17 4 21 6:52 min/m
22 876  Jackson Bernitt Columbus Catholic 00:21:22 2 22 6:53 min/m
23 957  Spencer Lemke Mosinee 00:21:29 4 23 6:55 min/m
24 29  Caden Rayburn Pittsville 00:21:45 3 24 7:01 min/m
25 65  Cole Gundersen Westfield 00:21:46 5 25 7:01 min/m
26 986  Jeremmiah Dorshorst Neillsville 00:21:56 3 26 7:04 min/m
27 64 Vincent Donner Westfield 00:22:22 6 27 7:12 min/m
28 945  Ridge Ashbeck Loyal/Greenwood 00:22:25 5 28 7:13 min/m
29 949 Wyatt Mulvaney Loyal/Greenwood 00:22:25 6 29 7:13 min/m
30 958  Christoffer Martin Mosinee 00:22:32 5 30 7:16 min/m
31 890 Isaac Halama Edgar 00:22:59 3 31 7:24 min/m
32 28  Liam Parkinson Pittsville 00:23:00 4 32 7:25 min/m
33 879  Quinn Kuhnau Columbus Catholic 00:23:01 3 33 7:25 min/m
34 5  Steven Negron Gonzalez Owen-Withee 00:23:08 4 34 7:27 min/m
35 30  James Scheel Pittsville 00:23:11 5 35 7:28 min/m
36 27 Peyton Leigh Pittsville 00:23:13 6 36 7:29 min/m
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Edgar Invitational

Varsity Boys

Overall Results :  Varsity Boys  Male

September 26, 2023

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

37 877  Zack Christensen Columbus Catholic 00:23:25 4 37 7:33 min/m
38 3 Connor Hanson Owen-Withee 00:23:27 5 38 7:34 min/m
39 954  Austen Bond Mosinee 00:23:39 6 39 7:37 min/m
40 985  Claiton Anderson Ruskin Neillsville 00:24:25 4 40 7:52 min/m
41 892 Isaac Reemtsma Edgar 00:24:46 4 41 7:59 min/m
42 894  Eli Slack Edgar 00:24:46 5 42 7:59 min/m
43 66  Deegan Hartman Westfield 00:25:21 7 43 8:10 min/m
44 988  Koltin Luchterhand Neillsville 00:25:58 5 44 8:22 min/m
45 878  Jon Hafferman Columbus Catholic 00:26:54 5 45 8:40 min/m
46 896 Carlos Zerate Edgar 00:27:33 6 46 8:53 min/m
47 990  Grant Slone Neillsville 00:27:58 6 47 9:01 min/m
48 893  Micah Schulz Edgar 00:28:57 7 48 9:20 min/m
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Edgar Invitational

Varsity Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
September 26, 2023

Team name: Loyal/Greenwood
Team result: 66 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:39:50
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 948 Connor Genteman 17:33.9 1
2 5 946 Bryce Deegan 18:41.4 5
3 13 950 Lucas Nielsen 20:01.1 13
4 19 947 Cody Eckes 21:08.6 19
5 28 945 Ridge Ashbeck 22:25.0 28
6 29 949 Wyatt Mulvaney 22:25.2 29
Team name: Westfield
Team result: 77 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:41:51
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 7 68 Justus McNiel 19:04.8 7
2 10 69 Hunter Peschel 19:39.3 10
3 14 67 Boyan Krastev 20:031 14
4 21 63 Matthew Alcorta 21:17.7 21
5 25 65 Cole Gundersen 21:46.4 25
6 27 64 Vincent Donner 22:22.0 27
7 43 66 Deegan Hartman 25:211 43
Team name: Mosinee
icamiiesUl 394 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:44:48
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 9 959 Chase Pemble 19:28.7 9
2 12 955 Jack Hohenstein 20:00.8 12
3 20 956 Nate Kohnert 21:16.9 20
4 23 957 Spencer Lemke 21:29.5 23
5 30 958 Christoffer Martin 22:32.3 30
6 39 954 Austen Bond 23:39.3 39
Team name: Owen-Withee
Team result: 96 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 01:43:45
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 6 Colton Paczkowski 17:53.2 2
2 4 2 Mason Gay 18:25.2 4
3 18 4 Quinn Hatlestad 20:51.2 18
4 34 5 Steven Negron Gonzalez 23:08.3 34
5 38 3 Connor Hanson 23:27.5 38
Team name: Pittsville
Team result: 111 Team Pos: 5 Team Time 01:46:51
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Pittsville
Team result: 111 Team Pos: 5 Team Time 01:46:51
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 3 24 Ezra Fiala 18:05.3 3
2 17 23 Nate Esser 20:49.0 17
3 24 29 Caden Rayburn 21:45.5 24
4 32 28 Liam Parkinson 23:00.8 32
5 35 30 James Scheel 23:11.2 35
6 36 27 Peyton Leigh 23:13.8 36
Team name: Neillsville
Team result: 133 Team Pos: 6 Team Time 01:51:32
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 8 987 Will Drinka 19:08.8 8
2 15 989 Hunter Schultz 20:03.9 15
3 26 986 Jeremmiah Dorshorst 21:56.3 26
4 40 985 Claiton Anderson Ruskin 24:25.0 40
5 44 988 Koltin Luchterhand 25:58.4 44
6 47 990 Grant Slone 27:58.5 47
Team name: Edgar
Team result: 136 Team Pos: 7 Team Time 01:51:50
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 6 891 Cade Koch 18:58.1 6
2 16 895 Dillan Sondelski 20:18.9 16
3 31 890 Isaac Halama 22:59.2 31
4 41 892 Isaac Reemtsma 24:46.7 41
5 42 894 Eli Slack 24:46.9 42
6 46 896 Carlos Zerate 27:33.2 46
7 48 893 Micah Schulz 28:57.5 48
Team name: Columbus Catholic
Team result: 148 Team Pos: 8 Team Time 01:54:39
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 11 883 Elijah Wolf 19:56.5 11
2 22 876 Jackson Bernitt 21:22.0 22
3 33 879 Quinn Kuhnau 23:01.2 33
4 37 877 Zack Christensen 23:25.5 37
5 45 878 Jon Hafferman 26:54.4 45
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Edgar Invitational

JV Boys
Overall Results : JV Boys Male
September 26, 2023

Team Team
Pos No NETH Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 10 Titus Rees Pittsville 00:23:40 1 <5 7:38 min/m
2 9 Ethan Bowden Pittsville 00:25:52 2 <5 8:20 min/m
3 35  Brian Hartman Westfield 00:26:22 1 <5 8:30 min/m
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Edgar Invitational

Varsity Girls
Team Results

Team type:

Varsity Girls
Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Westfield 24 7
2 Edgar 56 8
3 Columbus Catholic 65 5
4 Neillsville 91 5
Loyal/Greenwood 3
Mosinee 4
Owen-Withee 2
Pittsville 2
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Edgar Invitational

Varsity Girls

Overall Results :  Varsity Girls  Female

September 26, 2023

Team Team
Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 76  Haddie Showen Westfield 00:21:02 1 1 6:47 min/m
2 962  Britt Fitzgerald Mosinee 00:22:11 1 <5 7:09 min/m
3 953  Summer Smith Loyal/Greenwood 00:22:27 1 <5 7:14 min/m
4 889  Abby Wojcik Columbus Catholic 00:22:48 1 2 7:21 min/m
5 75 Hope Phillis Westfield 00:23:19 2 3 7:31 min/m
6 900  Sam Schmidt Edgar 00:23:45 1 4 7:39 min/m
7 74 Claire Peschel Westfield 00:23:51 3 5 7:41 min/m
8 951 Bailey Eckes Loyal/Greenwood 00:23:54 2 <5 7:42 min/m
9 73  Saydee Kohnke Westfield 00:24:07 4 6 7:46 min/m
10 8  Ellie Petersen Owen-Withee 00:24:14 1 <5 7:49 min/m
11 960  Jena Bartnik Mosinee 00:24:15 2 <5 7:49 min/m
12 903  Natalie Thompson Edgar 00:24:42 2 7 7:58 min/m
13 952  Gwen LaMarr Loyal/Greenwood 00:24:54 3 <5 8:02 min/m
14 34 Kennedy Parkison Pittsville 00:25:04 1 <5 8:05 min/m
15 886 Sam Casperson Columbus Catholic 00:25:06 2 8 8:05 min/m
16 71 Halle Drew Westfield 00:25:22 5 9 8:11 min/m
17 72 Chloe Kerschner Westfield 00:26:06 6 10 8:25 min/m
18 70  Haile Barrera Westfield 00:26:15 7 11 8:28 min/m
19 888  Jenny Schneider Columbus Catholic 00:26:26 3 12 8:31 min/m
20 901  Samantha Schneider Edgar 00:26:40 3 13 8:36 min/m
21 904  Rebecca Werner Edgar 00:26:43 4 14 8:37 min/m
22 992  Klarissa Canfield Neillsville 00:26:49 1 15 8:39 min/m
23 961  Kylie Bartnik Mosinee 00:27:10 3 <5 8:45 min/m
24 7 Tegan Hatlestad Owen-Withee 00:27:29 2 <5 8:51 min/m
25 33 Alli Marti Pittsville 00:27:31 2 <5 8:52 min/m
26 997  Haylee Schultz Neillsville 00:28:00 2 16 9:02 min/m
27 993  Margaret Canfield Neillsville 00:28:10 3 17 9:05 min/m
28 898  Kendra Mucha Edgar 00:29:48 5 18 9:36 min/m
29 996  Savannah Dorshorst Neillsville 00:29:58 4 19 9:40 min/m
30 897  Valerie Czech Edgar 00:31:32 6 20 10:10 min/m
31 884  Katelyn Becker Columbus Catholic 00:31:52 4 21 10:16 min/m
32 887  Charlotte Schiferl Columbus Catholic 00:31:59 5 22 10:19 min/m
33 902  Erica Socha Edgar 00:32:50 7 23 10:35 min/m
34 899  Madelyn Schilling Edgar 00:32:54 8 >7 10:36 min/m
35 963  Hailey Konietzki Mosinee 00:33:08 4 <5 10:41 min/m
36 995  Hannah Dorshorst Neillsville 00:34:12 5 24 11:02 min/m
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Edgar Invitational

Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times

September 26, 2023

Team name: Westfield

Team result: 24 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:57:43
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 76 Haddie Showen 21:02.3 1
2 5 75 Hope Phillis 23:19.2 3
3 7 74 Claire Peschel 23:51.8 5
4 9 73 Saydee Kohnke 24:07.2 6
5 16 71 Halle Drew 25:22.4 9
6 17 72 Chloe Kerschner 26:06.0 10
7 18 70 Haile Barrera 26:15.5 1M
Team name: Edgar
Team result: 56 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 02:11:41
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 6 900 Sam Schmidt 23:45.7 4
2 12 903 Natalie Thompson 24:42.8 7
3 20 901 Samantha Schneider 26:40.9 13
4 21 904 Rebecca Werner 26:43.1 14
5 28 898 Kendra Mucha 29:48.5 18
6 30 897 Valerie Czech 31:32.5 20
7 33 902 Erica Socha 32:50.8 23
8 34 899 Madelyn Schilling 32:54.6 >7
Team name: Columbus Catholic
Team result: 65 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 02:18:13
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 4 889 Abby Wojcik 22:48.7 2
2 15 886 Sam Casperson 25:06.4 8
3 19 888 Jenny Schneider 26:26.2 12
4 31 884 Katelyn Becker 31:52.5 21
5 32 887 Charlotte Schiferl 31:59.0 22
Team name: Neillsville
Team result: 91 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 02:27:11
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 22 992 Klarissa Canfield 26:49.7 15
2 26 997 Haylee Schultz 28:00.3 16
3 27 993 Margaret Canfield 28:10.5 17
4 29 996 Savannah Dorshorst 29:58.0 19
5 36 995 Hannah Dorshorst 34:12.8 24
Team name: Loyal/Greenwood
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Loyal/Greenwood
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 3 953 Summer Smith 22:27.3 <5
2 8 951 Bailey Eckes 23:54.8 <5
3 13 952 Gwen LaMarr 24:54.2 <5
Team name: Mosinee
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 962 Britt Fitzgerald 22:111 <5
2 11 960 Jena Bartnik 24:15.1 <5
3 23 961 Kylie Bartnik 27:10.0 <5
4 35 963 Hailey Konietzki 33:08.1 <5
Team name: Owen-Withee
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 10 8 Ellie Petersen 24:14 1 <5
2 24 7 Tegan Hatlestad 27:29.0 <5
Team name: Pittsville
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 14 34 Kennedy Parkison 25:04.2 <5
2 25 33 Alli Marti 27:314 <5
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Edgar Invitational

JV Girls
Overall Results : JV Girls Female
September 26, 2023

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

1 36  Hannah Lietz Westfield 00:27:35 1 <5 8:53 min/m
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Edgar Invitational

Middle School
Team Results

Team type: ys Boys

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team

1 Loyal/Greenwood 24 9

2 Westfield 43 13

3 Columbus Catholic 76 5

4 Edgar 85 10
Mosinee 4
Neillsville 3
Owen-Withee 1
Pittsville 4

Team type: MS Girls

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team

1 Westfield 41 12
2 Pittsville 52 7
3 Edgar 72 14
4 Columbus Catholic 111 5
5 Loyal/Greenwood 117 5
6 Mosinee 123 7

Neillsville 3

Owen-Withee 3
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Edgar Invitational

Middle School

Overall Results : MS Girls Female

September 26, 2023

Team Team
Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 16 Kailyn Grossman Pittsville 00:12:39 1 1 6:19 min/m
2 19 Phoenix Losievski Pittsville 00:13:07 2 2 6:33 min/m
3 875  Abigail Schuld Columbus Catholic 00:13:07 1 4 6:33 min/m
4 999  Evelyn Goessl Owen-Withee 00:13:49 1 <5 6:54 min/m
5 55  Ava Kershner Westfield 00:13:50 1 4 6:55 min/m
6 51 Averie Decorah Westfield 00:14:19 2 5 7:09 min/m
7 924 Ashley Krause Edgar 00:14:24 1 5 7:12 min/m
8 15 Alleah Grossman Pittsville 00:14:24 3 7 7:12 min/m
9 20  Chloe Marti Pittsville 00:14:32 4 9 7:16 min/m
10 944 Brooke Smith Loyal/Greenwood 00:14:36 1 10 7:18 min/m
" 943  Jaci Olson Loyal/Greenwood 00:14:40 2 12 7:20 min/m
12 61  Libbie Showen Westfield 00:14:48 3 8 7:24 min/m
13 1000  Adelynn Petersen Owen-Withee 00:14:50 2 <5 7:25 min/m
14 928  Adeline Peterson Edgar 00:14:54 2 14 7:27 min/m
15 52 Mellina Escoto Westfield 00:14:58 4 11 7:29 min/m
16 970  Julia Baars Mosinee 00:15:05 1 15 7:32 min/m
17 56  Edessa McNiel Westfield 00:15:09 6 14 7:34 min/m
18 60  Victoria Shekels Westfield 00:15:09 5 15 7:34 min/m
19 50  Sarah Coenen Westfield 00:15:43 7 18 7:51 min/m
20 59  Piper Rascona Westfield 00:15:51 8 >7 7:55 min/m
21 917 Zoe Christiansen Edgar 00:16:02 3 16 8:01 min/m
22 927  McKenzie Mueller Edgar 00:16:03 4 17 8:01 min/m
23 930 Ella Van Ornum Edgar 00:16:04 5 20 8:02 min/m
24 872  Sadie Christensen Columbus Catholic 00:16:10 2 21 8:05 min/m
25 940  Harmony Buchanan Loyal/Greenwood 00:16:14 3 22 8:07 min/m
26 57  Chloe Miller Westfield 00:16:25 9 >7 8:12 min/m
27 62  Makaila Weisensel Westfield 00:16:28 10 >7 8:14 min/m
28 916  Claire Braunel Edgar 00:16:30 6 23 8:15 min/m
29 973  Macy Konietzki Mosinee 00:16:34 2 24 8:17 min/m
30 873  Amiya Krizenesky Columbus Catholic 00:16:37 3 25 8:18 min/m
31 920  Abby Halama Edgar 00:16:39 7 26 8:19 min/m
32 977  Arianna Wurz Mosinee 00:16:40 3 27 8:20 min/m
33 974  Edrea Nest Mosinee 00:16:40 4 28 8:20 min/m
34 972 Elli Konietzki Mosinee 00:16:41 5 29 8:20 min/m
35 53  Makenna Groskreutz Westfield 00:17:06 11 >7 8:33 min/m
36 926  Cecelia Mills Edgar 00:17:11 8 >7 8:35 min/m
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Name

Edgar Invitational
Middle School

Overall Results :

MS Girls

September 26, 2023

Grade

Time

Female

Team
Position

Team
Points

Pace

Pos No
37 983
38 54
39 874
40 58
41 871
42 1
43 922
44 976
45 17
46 919
47 21
48 942
49 971
50 921
51 984
52 923
53 18
54 941
55 925
56 982
57 918

Gena Dolle

Memphis Hinze

Audrina Krizenesky

Katie Moody
Felicity Alcott
Maddie Roberts
Karli Kirchner
Briella Schremp
Paige Jones
Kaylin Dietsche
Celia Rademan
Hannah Kayhart
Katie Knetter
Maddie Jacobs
Kylah Walk
Makena Kluck
Kamryn Knott
Aryn Johnson
Jaedyn Loskot
Kendrah Diercks

Vanessa Czech

9/26/23 8:23:01 PM

Neillsville
Westfield
Columbus Catholic
Westfield
Columbus Catholic
Owen-Withee
Edgar

Mosinee

Pittsville

Edgar

Pittsville
Loyal/Greenwood
Mosinee

Edgar

Neillsville

Edgar

Pittsville
Loyal/Greenwood
Edgar

Neillsville

Edgar

00:17:15
00:17:17
00:17:55
00:18:01
00:18:09
00:18:46
00:19:00
00:19:03
00:19:06
00:19:07
00:19:07
00:19:45
00:19:45
00:20:24
00:20:31
00:20:54
00:21:10
00:21:32
00:21:49
00:21:54
00:21:57
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<5
>7
30
>7
31
<5
>7
32
33
>7
34
35
36
>7
<5
>7
37
38
>7
<5
>7

8:37 min/m
8:38 min/m
8:57 min/m
9:00 min/m
9:04 min/m
9:23 min/m
9:30 min/m
9:31 min/m
9:33 min/m
9:33 min/m
9:33 min/m
9:52 min/m
9:52 min/m
10:12 min/m
10:15 min/m
10:27 min/m
10:35 min/m
10:46 min/m
10:54 min/m
10:57 min/m
10:58 min/m
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Edgar Invitational

Middle School
Overall Results : MS Boys Male
September 26, 2023

Team Team
Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 937  Randy Pearson Loyal/Greenwood 00:11:42 1 1 5:51 min/m
2 936  Roman Ostermann Loyal/Greenwood 00:11:55 2 5:57 min/m
3 38  Mason Borud Westfield 00:12:11 1 6:05 min/m
4 966  Jackson Konietzki Mosinee 00:12:15 1 6:07 min/m
5 933  Donovan Genteman Loyal/Greenwood 00:12:47 3 3 6:23 min/m
6 934  Landon Genteman Loyal/Greenwood 00:12:57 4 6 6:28 min/m
7 869  Ben Scharenbroch Columbus Catholic 00:13:00 1 7 6:30 min/m
8 44 Asher McNiel Westfield 00:13:04 2 6 6:32 min/m
9 48  Nolan Vossekuil Westfield 00:13:05 3 8 6:32 min/m
10 13 Corbin Leigh Pittsville 00:13:06 1 <5 6:33 min/m
1 49 Jeremy Zanotti Westfield 00:13:06 4 11 6:33 min/m
12 39  Eli Coenen Westfield 00:13:10 5 13 6:35 min/m
13 905  Parker Albrecht Edgar 00:13:26 1 9 6:43 min/m
14 870  Nathan Schneider Columbus Catholic 00:13:35 2 10 6:47 min/m
15 967  Grayson Krause Mosinee 00:13:42 2 <5 6:51 min/m
16 932  Trey Eckes Loyal/Greenwood 00:13:47 5 12 6:53 min/m
17 911 Fynn Olmsted Edgar 00:13:48 2 13 6:54 min/m
18 868  Caspar Kroening Columbus Catholic 00:13:50 3 16 6:55 min/m
19 866  Micah Drury Columbus Catholic 00:13:52 4 17 6:56 min/m
20 914 Aiden Sondelski Edgar 00:14:13 3 19 7:06 min/m
21 938  Cullen Petkovsek Loyal/Greenwood 00:14:13 6 20 7:06 min/m
22 43 Mitchell Klingbeil Westfield 00:14:23 6 18 7:11 min/m
23 45  John Rodger Westfield 00:14:34 7 19 7:17 min/m
24 47 Michael Traxler Westfield 00:14:48 8 >7 7:24 min/m
25 908  Brendan Imhoff Edgar 00:14:52 4 21 7:26 min/m
26 978  Lukas Blastic Neillsville 00:14:54 1 <5 7:27 min/m
27 41 Kody Gundersen Westfield 00:15:03 9 >7 7:31 min/m
28 980  Kenaniah Thell Neillsville 00:15:16 2 <5 7:38 min/m
29 931  Beau Bauer Loyal/Greenwood 00:15:22 7 22 7:41 min/m
30 915  Kodi Werner Edgar 00:15:30 5 23 7:45 min/m
31 939  Lincoln Smith Loyal/Greenwood 00:15:58 8 >7 7:59 min/m
32 913  Lucas Socha Edgar 00:16:02 6 24 8:01 min/m
33 968 Hudson Maahs Mosinee 00:16:02 3 <5 8:01 min/m
34 964  Dominic Buatti Mosinee 00:16:06 4 <5 8:03 min/m
35 912 Kyle Severson Edgar 00:16:07 7 25 8:03 min/m
36 42 Parker Heggie Westfield 00:16:19 10 >7 8:09 min/m
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Edgar Invitational

Middle School
Overall Results : MS Boys Male
September 26, 2023

Team Team

Pos No Name Grade Time Position Points Pace

37 906  Trevor Apfelbeck Edgar 00:16:20 8 >7 8:10 min/m
38 935  Mason Kohnert Loyal/Greenwood 00:16:23 9 >7 8:11 min/m
39 11 Blake Hoogesteger Pittsville 00:16:42 2 <5 8:21 min/m
40 14 Jake Marti Pittsville 00:16:44 3 <5 8:22 min/m
41 867  Aaron Hoernke Columbus Catholic 00:17:23 5 26 8:41 min/m
42 909  Clayton Mueller Edgar 00:17:47 9 >7 8:53 min/m
43 998  Caleb Davis Owen-Withee 00:17:50 1 <5 8:55 min/m
44 12 Owen Kremer Pittsville 00:17:54 4 <5 8:57 min/m
45 40  Brody Grimmenga Westfield 00:18:20 1 >7 9:10 min/m
46 37  Tanner Bittelman Westfield 00:18:38 12 >7 9:19 min/m
47 907 Domenic Guerrero-Schmitt Edgar 00:19:45 10 >7 9:52 min/m
48 981  Alex Thomas Neillsville 00:22:28 3 <5 11:14 min/m
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Edgar Invitational
Middle School

Team Results with Individual Times

September 26, 2023

Team name: Loyal/Greenwood
Team result: 24 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:03:10

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 937 Randy Pearson 11:42.4 1
2 2 936 Roman Ostermann 11:55.8 2
3 5 933 Donovan Genteman 12:47.7 3
4 6 934 Landon Genteman 12:57.5 6
5 16 932 Trey Eckes 13:47.3 12
6 21 938 Cullen Petkovsek 14:13.1 20
7 29 931 Beau Bauer 156:22.2 22
8 31 939 Lincoln Smith 15:58.8 >7
9 38 935 Mason Kohnert 16:23.1 >7

Team name: Westfield
Team result: 43

Team Pos: 2

Team Time 01:13:06

Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 5 55 Ava Kershner 13:50.3 4
2 6 51 Averie Decorah 14:19.8 5
3 12 61 Libbie Showen 14:48.3 8
4 15 52 Mellina Escoto 14:58.6 11
5 18 60 Victoria Shekels 15:09.8 15
6 17 56 Edessa McNiel 15:09.8 14
7 19 50 Sarah Coenen 15:43.5 18
8 20 59 Piper Rascona 15:51.1 >7
9 26 57 Chloe Miller 16:25.1 >7
10 27 62 Makaila Weisensel 16:28.9 >7
11 35 53 Makenna Groskreutz 17:06.5 >7
12 38 54 Memphis Hinze 17:17.0 >7
13 40 58 Katie Moody 18:01.7 >7
Team name: Columbus Catholic
Team result: 76 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:11:43
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 7 869 Ben Scharenbroch 13:00.2 7
2 14 870 Nathan Schneider 13:35.9 10
3 18 868 Caspar Kroening 13:50.9 16
4 19 866 Micah Drury 13:52.9 17
5 41 867 Aaron Hoernke 17:23.5 26
Team name: Edgar
Team result: 85 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 01:11:51
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Edgar
Team result: 85

Team Pos: 4

Team Time 01:11:51

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 13 905 Parker Albrecht 13:26.9 9
2 17 911 Fynn Olmsted 13:48.3 13
3 20 914 Aiden Sondelski 14:13.0 19
4 25 908 Brendan Imhoff 14:52.5 21
5 30 915 Kodi Werner 15:30.4 23
6 32 913 Lucas Socha 16:02.7 24
7 35 912 Kyle Severson 16:07.4 25
8 37 906 Trevor Apfelbeck 16:20.2 >7
9 42 909 Clayton Mueller 17:47.8 >7
10 47 907 Domenic Guerrero-Schmitt 19:45.7 >7
Team name: Mosinee
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 4 966 Jackson Konietzki 12:15.5 <5
2 15 967 Grayson Krause 13:42.9 <5
3 33 968 Hudson Maahs 16:02.7 <5
4 34 964 Dominic Buatti 16:06.4 <5
Team name: Neillsville
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 26 978 Lukas Blastic 14:54.3 <5
2 28 980 Kenaniah Thell 15:16.7 <5
3 48 981 Alex Thomas 22:28.1 <5
Team name: Owen-Withee
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 43 998 Caleb Davis 17:50.5 <5
Team name: Pittsville
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 10 13 Corbin Leigh 13:06.5 <5
2 39 11 Blake Hoogesteger 16:42.4 <5
3 40 14 Jake Marti 16:44.5 <5
4 44 12 Owen Kremer 17:54.8 <5
Team name: Westfield
Team result: 41 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:04:38
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Westfield

Team result: 41 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:04:38
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 3 38 Mason Borud 12:11.2 3
2 8 44 Asher McNiel 13:04.2 6
3 9 48 Nolan Vossekuil 13:05.4 8
4 11 49 Jeremy Zanotti 13:06.7 11
5 12 39 Eli Coenen 13:104 13
6 22 43 Mitchell Klingbeil 14:23.4 18
7 23 45 John Rodger 14:34.8 19
8 24 47 Michael Traxler 14:48.9 >7
9 27 41 Kody Gundersen 15:03.8 >7
10 36 42 Parker Heggie 16:19.2 >7
11 45 40 Brody Grimmenga 18:20.0 >7
12 46 37 Tanner Bittelman 18:38.7 >7
Team name: Pittsville
Team result: 52 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:13:49
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 16 Kailyn Grossman 12:39.8 1
2 2 19 Phoenix Losievski 13:07.2 2
3 8 15 Alleah Grossman 14:24.0 7
4 9 20 Chloe Marti 14:32.6 9
5 45 17 Paige Jones 19:06.0 33
6 47 21 Celia Rademan 19:07.5 34
7 53 18 Kamryn Knott 21:10.9 37
Team name: Edgar
Team result: 72 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:17:29
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 7 924 Ashley Krause 14:24.0 5
2 14 928 Adeline Peterson 14:54.4 14
3 21 917 Zoe Christiansen 16:02.6 16
4 22 927 McKenzie Mueller 16:03.5 17
5 23 930 Ella Van Ornum 16:04.9 20
6 28 916 Claire Braunel 16:30.6 23
7 31 920 Abby Halama 16:39.4 26
8 36 926 Cecelia Mills 17:11.3 >7
9 43 922 Karli Kirchner 19:00.5 >7
10 46 919 Kaylin Dietsche 19:07.2 >7
11 50 921 Maddie Jacobs 20:24.7 >7
12 52 923 Makena Kluck 20:54.7 >7
13 55 925 Jaedyn Loskot 21:49.3 >7
14 57 918 Vanessa Czech 21:57.2 >7
Team name: Columbus Catholic
Team result: 111 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 01:22:00
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Columbus Catholic
Team result: 111 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 01:22:00
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 3 875 Abigail Schuld 13:07.7 4
2 24 872 Sadie Christensen 16:10.6 21
3 30 873 Amiya Krizenesky 16:37.5 25
4 39 874 Audrina Krizenesky 17:55.2 30
5 41 871 Felicity Alcott 18:09.3 31
Team name: Loyal/Greenwood
Team result: 117 Team Pos: 5 Team Time 01:26:50
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 10 944 Brooke Smith 14:36.7 10
2 11 943 Jaci Olson 14:40.4 12
3 25 940 Harmony Buchanan 16:14.9 22
4 48 942 Hannah Kayhart 19:45.4 35
5 54 941 Aryn Johnson 21:32.7 38
Team name: Mosinee
Team result: 123 Team Pos: 6 Team Time 01:21:41
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 16 970 Julia Baars 15:05.8 15
2 29 973 Macy Konietzki 16:34.1 24
3 32 977 Arianna Wurz 16:40.0 27
4 33 974 Edrea Nest 16:40.8 28
5 34 972 Elli Konietzki 16:41.0 29
6 44 976 Briella Schremp 19:03.4 32
7 49 971 Katie Knetter 19:45.7 36
Team name: Neillsville
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 37 983 Gena Dolle 17:15.4 <5
2 51 984 Kylah Walk 20:31.6 <5
3 56 982 Kendrah Diercks 21:54.4 <5
Team name: Owen-Withee
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 4 999 Evelyn Goessl 13:49.9 <5
2 13 1000  Adelynn Petersen 14:50.4 <5
3 42 1 Maddie Roberts 18:46.0 <5
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